
gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

7.68 23.56 39.45 55.33 71.21
ppb

7.68 23.56 39.45 55.33 71.21
ppb

5.85 2.92 0.00 2.92 5.85
ppb

1.847 0.923 0.000 0.923 1.847
ppb

0.8870 0.9435 1.0000 1.0637 1.1274
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O3 (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

150 300 450
ppb

150 300 450
ppb

2.637 1.319 0.000 1.319 2.637
ppb

1.602 0.801 0.000 0.801 1.602
ppb

0.998362 0.999181 1.000000 1.000820 1.001640
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CO (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00005 0.00010 0.00015
ppb

0.00005 0.00010 0.00015
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 5

4 0 4
ppb 1e 6

0.6289 0.8145 1.0000 1.2950 1.5900
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 3.12 6.24 9.36 12.48
ppb

0.00 3.12 6.24 9.36 12.48
ppb

0.4870 0.2435 0.0000 0.2435 0.4870
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

0.616 0.808 1.000 1.312 1.623
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NOx (AnnualMean)


	Oxidants
	O3
	CO
	OH
	NOx


